
PRO BONO VOLUNTEER 

OPPORTUNITIES 
You can volunteer to do Pro Bono work at the Louisiana State Bar Association Website (www.lsba.org/atj) by completing 

the Access to Justice Volunteer Form found under the Access to Justice Committee Listing. 

 

Advocacy Center  
8325 Oak St. 

New Orleans, LA  70118 

(800) 960-7705 

Lois Simpson, Director 

Sarah Voigt, Legal Director 

svoigt@advocacyla.org 

www.advocacyla.org 

 

Acadiana Legal Service Corp. 

(Main Office) 
1020 Surrey Street 

Lafayette, LA 70501 

(337) 237-4320 

Joseph R. Oelkers, III, Director 

joeo@la-law.org  

www.la-law.org  

 

Acadiana Legal Service Corp.  

(Lake Charles Branch) 
Capital One Tower 

1 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 800 

Lake Charles, LA 70629 

(337) 439-0377 

(877) 256-0639 

Joseph R. Oelkers, III, Director 

Brenda Schexnider,  

Pro Bono Coordinator 

bschexnider@la-law.org   

www.la-law.org 

 

AIDSLaw of Louisiana Inc. 

3801 Canal St., Suite 331 

New Orleans, LA 70119 

(504) 568-1631, ext. 792 

Joshua Holmes 

jholmes@aidslaw.org 

 

Baton Rouge Bar Foundation 

Pro Bono Project 
P. O. Box 2241 

Baton Rouge, LA 70821 

(225) 344-4803 

Robin Kay, Pro Bono Coordinator 

robin@brba.org 

www.brba.org   

 

Central La. Pro Bono Project, Inc. 
3600 Jackson St., Ste. 108 

Alexandria, LA 71301 

(318) 449-9778 

(318) 449-5515, fax 

Debbie Smith, Program Coordinator 

probonopro@att.net  

 

Immigration Department 

Catholic Charities Archdiocese of 

New Orleans 

2505 Maine Ave. 

Metairie, La 70003 

Tel. (504) 310-8765 

Annie Johnston - Immigration Atty. 

ajohnston@ccano.org 

(504) 310-6860 

Maria Carcache – Program Director 

mcarcache@ccano.org 

 

Immigration Legal Services of the 

Migration and Refugee Services 

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 

Baton Rouge 

1900 S. Acadian Thruway 

Baton Rouge, LA 70808 

(225) 346-0660 

(225) 346-0020, fax 

Corina E. Salazar 

csalazar@ccdiobr.org 

 

Lafayette Volunteer Lawyers 
2607 Johnston Street 

Lafayette, LA 70503 

(337) 237-4700 

Jo Abshire, Executive Director 

jo@lafayettebar.org 

www.lafayettebar.org/volunteer.php    

 

Legal Services of North La.  

(Main Office) 
720 Travis Street 

Shreveport, LA 71101 

(318) 222-7186 

Hon. Leon Emanuel III, Director 

Karen Williams, Contact person 

karenwilliams@lsnl.org 

www.lsnl.org  

Legal Services of North La.  

(Natchitoches Office) 

134 St. Denis St.  

Natchitoches, LA 71457 

Mailing address: P. O. Drawer 1189 

Natchitoches, LA 71458 

(318) 352-7220 

Hon. Leon Emanuel III, Director 

Karen Williams, Contact person 

karenwilliams@lsnl.org 

www.lsnl.org  

  

Legal Services of North La.  

(Monroe Office) 
3016 Cameron Street 

Monroe, LA 71201 

(800) 259-6591 or  

(318) 699-0889 

Hon. Leon Emanuel III, Director 

Karen Williams, Contact person 

karenwilliams@lsnl.org 

www.lsnl.org  

 

Louisiana Appleseed 

1615 Poydras Street, 

Suite 1000 

New Orleans, LA 70122 

(504) 561-7312 

(504) 566-1926, fax 

Christy Kane, Executive Director 

ckane@appleseednetwork.org 

 

Loyola University New Orleans College 

of Law 

Law Clinic and Center for Social Justice 

7214 St. Charles Ave., Box 902 

New Orleans, LA 70118 

(504) 861-5595 

Hiroko Kusuda, Associate Clinic 

Professor-Loyola College of Law Clinic 

hkusuda@loyno.edu  

http://law.loyno.edu/clinic/  
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Loyola Law School  

Pro Bono Program 
7214 St. Charles Ave., Box 901 

New Orleans, LA 70118 

(504) 861-5590 

R.  Judson Mitchell, Pro Bono Coordinator 

jmitchel@loyno.edu 
http://www.loyno.edu/gillislong/pro-bono 

 

Shreveport Bar Foundation Pro Bono Project   
625 Texas St., Suite 100  

Shreveport, LA 71101 

(318) 221-8107 – Coordinator’s line  

(318)-221-8104 - Client line 

(318) 221-8115 – Fax 

www.shreveportbarfoundation.org 

 

Southeast La. Legal Services 

(Baton Rouge Office) 

715 St. Ferdinand Street 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

(225) 383-1087 

(225) 383-1197 (fax) 

Sarah Campbell, Contact Person 

scampbell@slls.org 

 

Southeast La. Legal Services 

(Hammond Office) 

Physical Address: 1200 Derek Drive, Suite 100 

Hammond, LA 70403 

Mailing Address: P.O. Drawer 2867 

Hammond, LA 70404 

(985) 345-2130 

(800) 349-0886 

(985) 345-2686, fax 

Roxanna Newman, Contact Person 

newman@slls.org 

 

Southeast La. Legal Services 

(Houma Office) 

521 Roussell Street 

Houma, LA 70360 

(985) 851-5687 

(800) 256-1660 

(985) 851-5695, fax 

Salyria Gumms-Williams,Contact Person 

sgumms@slls.org 

 

 

  

 

 

             Southeast La. Legal Services 

(New Orleans Office) 
1010 Common St., Suite #1400-A 

New Orleans, LA 70112 

(504) 529-1000 

1-877-521-6242 

(504) 529-1009 (fax) 

Margaret White, Contact Person 

volunteer@slls.org 

www.slls.org 

 

 Southeast La. Legal Services 

(Harvey Office) 
2439 Manhattan Blvd., Ste 103 

Harvey, LA 70058 

(504) 374-0977 

1-877-521-4771 

(504) 374-0991 (fax) 

Andrea Jeanmarie, Contact Person 

ajeanmarie@slls.org 

www.slls.org 

 

Southeast Louisiana Legal Services 

 North Shore Pro Bono Project 

423 N. Florida St. 

Covington, LA 70433 

(985) 893-0076, ext. 19 or 

(800) 891-0076 

Cynthia M. Bordonaro, Esq.   

cbordonaro@slls.org 

www.slls.org 

www.northshoreprobono.com 

 

The Pro Bono Project 

615 Baronne Street, Ste. #203 

New Orleans, LA 70113 

(504) 581-4043 

(504) 566-0518, fax 

Linton Carney, Contact Person 

lcarney@probono-no.org 

www.probono-no.org  

 

Southwest Louisiana Bar Foundation 

P.O. Box 1139 

Lake Charles, LA 70602 

(337) 936-1015 

Leslie Mize, Executive Director 

lesliemusso@gmail.com 
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